2018 Fees

Item 11 - Annex A

Please note that any amendment made to the retention fee for 2018 will have an overall impact on the total

fee chargeable. We have used the proposed 2018 retention fee to calculate the figures in the table below,

but this could be subject to change following a decision on the retention fee for 2018 itself. We have also
calculated the total that will be paid depending on the quarter of the year in which the applicant applies. The
proposed fee structure will take effect from 1 January 2018.

1. UK Qualifications

(a) First registration within two years of passing Part 3 examination

Period

First Registration
Jan — March

Apr —June

Jul — Sept

Oct — Dec

Application Fee 2018

(no amendment proposed)

£35
£35
£35
£35

Retention Fee
(based on proposed
2018 fee)

£107

£80.25
£53.50
£26.75

(b) First registration over two years of passing Part 3 examination

Period

First Registration
Jan — March

Apr —June

Jul - Sept

Oct - Dec

Application Fee 2018
(no amendment proposed)

£110
£110
£110
£110

Retention Fee
(based on proposed
2018 fee)

£107

£80.25
£53.50
£26.75

Total Fee

£142
£115.25
£88.50
£61.75

Total Fee

£217

£190.25
£163.50
£136.75

2. Qualifications recognised under the Professional Qualifications Directive

Period

Jan — March
Apr —June
Jul — Sept
Oct — Dec

Application Fee 2018
(no amendment proposed)

£35
£35
£35
£35

Retention Fee
(based on proposed
2018 fee)

£107

£80.25
£53.50
£26.75

Total Fee

£142
£115.25
£88.50
£61.75
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3. Prescribed Examination Process

Prescribed Examination Fee 2018
(no amendment proposed)

Prescribed Examination Fee £1,671

(Per Part)

Application Fee 2018
(no amendment proposed )

Referral to Lead Examiner £300

4. Re-joining the Register

(a) Reinstatement to the Register after non-payment under two years

Period Application Fee Prescribed Fee for Retention Fee Total Fee
2018 Removal (no (based on
(no amendment amendment proposed 2018 fee)
proposed) proposed)
Jan — March £35 £10 £107 £152
Apr —June £35 £10 £80.25 £125.25
Jul — Sept £35 £10 £53.50 £98.50
Oct - Dec £35 £10 £26.75 £71.75

(b) Reinstatement to the Register after non-payment over two years

Period Application Fee Prescribed Fee Retention Fee Total Fee
2018 for Removal (no (based on
(no amendment amendment proposed 2018 fee)
proposed) proposed)
Jan — March £110 £10 £107 £227
Apr —June £110 £10 £80.25 £200.25
Jul — Sept £110 £10 £53.50 £173.50

Oct - Dec £110 £10 £26.75 £146.75
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(a) Reinstatement to the Register after being removed under Section 11 of the Architects Act (not

providing up to date contact details). Having been removed from the Register in the same year as

paying the retention fee (no retention fee is charged as this will have already been paid).

Period

Jan — March
Apr —June
Jul — Sept
Oct - Dec

Application Fee
2018 (no amendment

proposed)

£35
£35
£35
£35

Prescribed Fee for

Removal (no

amendments proposed)

£10
£10
£10
£10

£45
£45
£45
£45

Total Fee

(b) Reinstatement to the Register after being removed under Section 11 of the Architects Act (not

providing up to date contact details). The year after paying the retention fee.

Period Application Fee
2018
(no amendment
proposed)

Jan — March £35

Apr —June £35

Jul — Sept £35

Oct — Dec £35

Prescribed Fee

for Removal (no

amendment

proposed)

£10
£10
£10
£10

Retention Fee

(based on proposed

2018 fee)

£107

£80.25
£53.50
£26.75

Total Fee

£152
£125.25
£98.50
£71.75

(c) Reinstatement to the Register over two years after being removed under Section 11 of the Architects

Act (not providing up to date contact details).

Period Application Fee
2018
(no amendment
proposed)

Jan — March £110

Apr —June £110

Jul - Sept £110

Oct — Dec £110

Prescribed Fee

for Removal
(proposed 2017

fee)

£10
£10
£10
£10

Retention Fee

(based on proposed

2018 fee)

£107

£80.25
£53.50
£26.75

Total Fee

£227

£200.25
£173.50
£146.75
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(a) Readmission after resignation from the Register, if under two years

Period Application Fee 2018
(no amendment proposed)

Jan — March £35
Apr —June £35
Jul - Sept £35
Oct — Dec £35

Retention Fee
(based on proposed 2018
fee)

£107

£80.25
£53.50
£26.75

(b) Readmission after resignation from the Register over two years

Period Application Fee 2018
(no amendment proposed)

Jan — March £110
Apr —June £110
Jul - Sept £110
Oct — Dec £110

5. Other Fees Payable

Certificate of Registration

Copy of PDF Register

6. Other Routes

Route

General System

Retention Fee
(based on proposed 2018
fee)

£107

£80.25
£53.50
£26.75

Total Fee

£142
£115.25
£88.50
£61.75

Total Fee Total Fee

£217

£190.25
£163.50
£136.75

No Amendment Proposed for 2018

£40
£40

No Amendment Proposed for 2018

£1,720



