Please note that any amendment made to the retention fee for 2018 will have an overall impact on the total fee chargeable. We have used the proposed 2018 retention fee to calculate the figures in the table below, but this could be subject to change following a decision on the retention fee for 2018 itself. We have also calculated the total that will be paid depending on the quarter of the year in which the applicant applies. The proposed fee structure will take effect from 1 January 2018.

#### 1. UK Qualifications

(a) First registration within two years of passing Part 3 examination

Period	Application Fee 2018 (no amendment proposed)	Retention Fee (based on proposed 2018 fee)	Total Fee
First Registration			
Jan – March	£35	£107	£142
Apr – June	£35	£80.25	£115.25
Jul – Sept	£35	£53.50	£88.50
Oct – Dec	£35	£26.75	£61.75

#### (b) First registration over two years of passing Part 3 examination

Period	Application Fee 2018 (no amendment proposed)	Retention Fee (based on proposed 2018 fee)	Total Fee
First Registration			
Jan – March	£110	£107	£217
Apr – June	£110	£80.25	£190.25
Jul – Sept	£110	£53.50	£163.50
Oct – Dec	£110	£26.75	£136.75

#### 2. Qualifications recognised under the Professional Qualifications Directive

Period	Application Fee 2018 (no amendment proposed)	Retention Fee (based on proposed 2018 fee)	Total Fee
Jan – March	£35	£107	£142
Apr – June	£35	£80.25	£115.25
Jul – Sept	£35	£53.50	£88.50
Oct – Dec	£35	£26.75	£61.75

### 3. Prescribed Examination Process

	Prescribed Examination Fee 2018 (no amendment proposed)
Prescribed Examination Fee	£1,671
(Per Part)	

	Application Fee 2018 (no amendment proposed )
Referral to Lead Examiner	£300

## 4. Re-joining the Register

(a) Reinstatement to the Register after non-payment under two years

Period	Application Fee 2018 (no amendment proposed)	Prescribed Fee for Removal (no amendment proposed)	Retention Fee (based on proposed 2018 fee)	Total Fee
Jan – March	£35	£10	£107	£152
Apr – June	£35	£10	£80.25	£125.25
Jul – Sept	£35	£10	£53.50	£98.50
Oct – Dec	£35	£10	£26.75	£71.75

(b) Reinstatement to the Register after non-payment over two years

Period	Application Fee 2018 (no amendment proposed)	Prescribed Fee for Removal (no amendment proposed)	Retention Fee (based on proposed 2018 fee)	Total Fee
Jan – March	£110	£10	£107	£227
Apr – June	£110	£10	£80.25	£200.25
Jul – Sept	£110	£10	£53.50	£173.50
Oct – Dec	£110	£10	£26.75	£146.75

(a) Reinstatement to the Register after being removed under Section 11 of the Architects Act (not providing up to date contact details). Having been removed from the Register in the same year as paying the retention fee (no retention fee is charged as this will have already been paid).

Period	Application Fee 2018 (no amendment proposed)	Prescribed Fee for Removal (no amendments proposed)	Total Fee
Jan – March	£35	£10	£45
Apr – June	£35	£10	£45
Jul – Sept	£35	£10	£45
Oct – Dec	£35	£10	£45

(b) Reinstatement to the Register after being removed under Section 11 of the Architects Act (not providing up to date contact details). The year after paying the retention fee.

Period	Application Fee 2018 (no amendment proposed)	Prescribed Fee for Removal (no amendment proposed)	Retention Fee (based on proposed 2018 fee)	Total Fee
Jan – March	£35	£10	£107	£152
Apr – June	£35	£10	£80.25	£125.25
Jul – Sept	£35	£10	£53.50	£98.50
Oct – Dec	£35	£10	£26.75	£71.75

(c) Reinstatement to the Register over two years after being removed under Section 11 of the Architects Act (not providing up to date contact details).

Period	Application Fee 2018 (no amendment proposed)	Prescribed Fee for Removal (proposed 2017 fee)	Retention Fee (based on proposed 2018 fee)	Total Fee
Jan – March	£110	£10	£107	£227
Apr – June	£110	£10	£80.25	£200.25
Jul – Sept	£110	£10	£53.50	£173.50
Oct – Dec	£110	£10	£26.75	£146.75

(a) Readmission after resignation from the Register, if under two ye	ears
--	------

Period	Application Fee 2018 (no amendment proposed)	Retention Fee (based on proposed 2018 fee)	Total Fee
Jan – March	£35	£107	£142
Apr – June	£35	£80.25	£115.25
Jul – Sept	£35	£53.50	£88.50
Oct – Dec	£35	£26.75	£61.75

(b) Readmission after resignation from the Register over two years

Period	Application Fee 2018 (no amendment proposed)	Retention Fee (based on proposed 2018 fee)	Total Fee Total Fee
Jan – March	£110	£107	£217
Apr – June	£110	£80.25	£190.25
Jul – Sept	£110	£53.50	£163.50
Oct – Dec	£110	£26.75	£136.75

# 5. Other Fees Payable

	No Amendment Proposed for 2018
Certificate of Registration	£40
Copy of PDF Register	£40

## 6. Other Routes

Route	No Amendment Proposed for 2018
General System	£1,720